Atty. Docket No. QUE04 P-326 FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): 1, Name: Sign-Tronic AG Dicon A/S Internal Address: Böschachstrasse 117 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No 9443 Widnau, Switzerland Street Address: Böschachstrasse 117 Nature of conveyance: 3. □ Merger ■ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Widnau State: Switzerland ZIP: 9443 □Other ___ Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No Execution Date: 02/06/2007 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No. 10/598,918 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: <u>Carl S. Clark</u> ■ Enclosed Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper, DeWitt & Authorized to be charged to deposit account Litton, LLP \$40.00 Deposit Account number: 8. Street Address: Post Office Box 2567 City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501 16-2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

Signature

9.

Statement and signature.

Carl S. Clark

Name of Person Signing

copy is a true copy of the original document.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dicon A/S, a corporation of Denmark, having a place of business at Mogelgårdsvej 16, 8520 Lystrup, Denmark is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled METHOD FOR ESTABLISHING A LIGHT BEAM WITH SUBSTANTIALLY CONSTANT LUMINOUS INTENSITY for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 14, 2006 and assigned Application No. 10/598,918.

WHEREAS, Sign-Tronic AG, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Böschachstrasse 117, 9443 Widnau, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness:

Authorized

Date:

Dorte Petersen

Peter Strandgaard Jensen

Dicon A/S

Title: Procuration Holder

REEL: 019363 FRAME: 0706

Fax:6169578196

May 30 2007 16:18

P. 01

PRICE, HENEVELD, COOPER, DEWITT & LITTON, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

JAMES A. MITCHELL HAROLD W. REICK CARL S. CLARK. DANIEL L. GIRDWOOD TERRY S. CALLAGHAN DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL

KEVIN T. GRZELAK GUNTHER J. EVANINA STEVEN L. UNDERWOOD EUGENE J. RATH III TODD A. VAN THOMME BRIAN E. AINSWORTH

OF COUNSEL RICHARD C. COOPER WILLIAM W. DEWITT RANDALL G. LITTON FRANK M. SCUTCH III

MATTHEW J. GIPSON

PATENT, TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT CAUSES

695 KENMOOR S.E.

P.O. BOX 2567

GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501 TELEPHONE (616) 949-9610

FAX (6/6) 957-8196 www.priceheneveld.com

JEFFREY S. KAPTEYN MARCUS P. DOLCE LISA R. HARRIS AARON J. WONG BRIAN R. CHESLEK JASON L. BUDD ANDREA Z. WARMBIER SCOTT P. RYAN

PETER P. PRICE (1918-2000) LLOYD A. HENEVELD (1925-2000) THOMAS M. MCKINLEY (1947-1984)

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION SHEET

TO

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

COMPANY

United States Patent and Trademark Office--Assignment Division

RE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application 10/598,918 from Dicon A/S to

Sign-Tronic AG

Atty. Dkt. No.

QUE04 P-326

FAX PHONE:

1-571-273-0140

RETURN FAX NUMBER: 1-616-957-8196

CONFIRMATION COPY () WILL

(X) WILL NOT

BE MAILED.

DATE SENT:

05/30/07

PAGES SENT: 4 (including cover)

COMMENTS:

FROM: Carl S. Clark

TELEPHONE NO.: (616) 949-9610

FAX NO.: (616) 957-8196

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. This facsimile transmission may also be an attorney/client communication which is privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately call us collect by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

Please call (616) 949-9610 and ask for Julie if there is any problem with reception of this transmission.

PATENT

REEL: 019363 FRAME: 0707

Fax:6169578196

May 30 2007 16:18

P. 03

Atty. Docket No. QUE04 P-326 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name: Sign-Tronic AG Dicon A/S Internal Address: Böschachstrasse 117 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🕱 No 9443 Widnau, Switzerland Street Address: Böschachstrasse 117 Nature of conveyance: 3. ☐ Merger ■ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Widnau State: Switzerland ZIP: 9443 Other ___ Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🔀 No Execution Date: 02/06/2007 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No. 10/598,918 B, Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: <u>Carl S. Clark</u> Enclosed Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper, DeWitt & Authorized to be charged to deposit account Litton, LLP Deposit Account number: Street Address: Post Office Box 2567 City: Grand Rapids State: Ml ZIP: 49501 16-2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

Signature

copy is a true copy of the original document.

Carl S. Clark

Name of Person Signing

RECORDED: 05/30/2007

. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450